AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CONSULTANT AGREEMENT

This is an agreement between the Azusa Unified School District and

			i	
Consultant's Name: Education Spectrum, Inc.				
Consultant's Title:				
Director of Training & Consultation for Education Spectrum, Inc.				
X New Employment of this Consultant Repeat of Previous Employment of this Consultant				
Date(s) of Service/Workshop:				
October 11, 2024 – June 30, 2025				
Title of Service/Workshop: Consultation on District Programs				
What service will be provided?				
Consultation on District programs to embed collaborative instructional				
practices including inclusion, co-teaching, push in special education practices, and building systems to				
support this work.				
How will this service improve District/student outcomes? Students will benefit from access to general				
•				
education curriculum with accommodations and modifications to better access at their instructional level.				
Education Specialists will receive guidance related to best practice for supporting students on Individual				
Education Plans in the least restrictive environment most appropriate for the student.				
How will we know when the consultant's objective/s are met? Systems and supports will continue to				
improve to address student success in academics and social emotional practices.				
FEES: Not to exceed \$40,000.00				
Personnel:		Materials:		
Travel:		Meals:		
Charged to (list the budget account): 01.0-07091.1-11100-10000-5810-6540000				
LCFF Base:		LCFF Suppleme	ntal/Concentration:	
Other:				
understand that this is a tentative agreement subject to approval of the Azusa Unified School District Board of Education. Nathan Roettger, Executive Director				
INGUIGIT KUCUUCI, L	XECULIVE DIFECTOR			
Consultant's Agreement		Administr	Administrator's Approval	
On file				
Social Security Number		Approved	Approved by Assistant Superintendent, HR	
Sep 23, 2024				
Date		Approval	Approval Date	
District Use Only:				
Board Date:				
n 0 /2022				

Rev: 8/2022